OP \$140.00 87649484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IXYS Merger Co., LLC		01/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IXYS, LLC	
Street Address:	1590 Buckeye Drive	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87649484	ISOCAN
Registration Number:	3181643	ISOPLUS
Registration Number:	1329371	IXYS
Registration Number:	1640899	PARADIGM
Registration Number:	1639338	PARADIGM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092704918

Email: mhall@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Hall

Address Line 1: 101 Carnegie Center, Suite 106
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Hall
SIGNATURE:	/meh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0164

900457345

Total Attachments: 4 source=merger and name change#page1.tif source=merger and name change#page2.tif source=merger and name change#page3.tif source=merger and name change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0165

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IXYS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IXYS MERGER CO., LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"IXYS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT
1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201977903

Date: 01-16-18

6566883 8100M SR# 20180270921

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:11 PM 01/16/2018
FILED 01:11 PM 01/16/2018
SR 20180270921 - File Number 6566883

of

IXYS CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

with and into

IXYS MERGER CO., LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned certifies that:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or incorporation and type of entity of each of the constituent corporation and constituent limited liability company participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are as follows:

- (a) IXYS Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and
- (b) IXYS Merger Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub Two").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 25, 2017 and amended as of December 4, 2017 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Company, Merger Sub Two, Littelfuse, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Iron Merger Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Merger Sub Two and the Company (each a "Constituent Entity" and, collectively, the "Constituent Entities") in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"), as applicable.

THIRD: Pursuant to the terms of the Merger Agreement, the Company shall merge with and into Merger Sub Two. Following the Merger, Merger Sub Two shall continue as the surviving company (the "Surviving Company") and the separate corporate existence of the Company shall cease.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Company in the Merger shall be IXYS Merger Co., LLC. The name of the Surviving Company shall be changed to IXYS, LLC effective as of immediately after the effective time of the Merger.

TRADEMARK W/3060866
REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0167

FIFTH: The certificate of formation of Merger Sub Two shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at 1590 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, California 95035.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of any of the Constituent Entities.

EIGHTH: The effective time of the Merger shall be at 8:01 a.m. Eastern Time on January 17, 2018.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 16th day of January, 2018.

IXYS MERGER CO., LLC

Name: Ryan K. Stafford

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Follow-On Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 07/06/2018